502361251 05/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xing WANG	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANYANG TAI DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		
Street Address:	No.5 Unit 3, No. 16 Building No.189 Wuhou Road		
City:	Nanyang, Henan		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	473000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13902874	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484 of General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HNXL-1301-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Ho
Signature:	/charles ho/
Date:	05/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_assignment_HNXL-1301-USPT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0356 OF \$40.00 13902874

	11-18.54								
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: HNXL-1301-USPT									
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:									
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)									
made an invent	made an invention entitled: HYDRAULIC ANTILOCK BRAKE DEVICE								
for which an ap	plication for e following):	Letters Patent of th	ne United States	3:					
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:									
		NANYANG TAI DING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	dress and	No.5 Unit 3, No. 16 Building No.189 Wuhou Road Nanyang, Henan 473000							
Country)		China							
is desirous of acobtained therefore	equiring our or,	entire right, title an	d interest in and	to said invention and the	Letters Patent to be				
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, in assigns, the notice the said in the for said in the riority based	other good and vali tending to be legall e full and exclusive vention, including a	uable considera y bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, cor etters Patent, ir	signee to Assignor of a sur- ation, the receipt of which is y sells, assigns and transfe nterest in and to said inven- ntinuations, and continuation acluding reissues, to be obt- esponding thereto.	s hereby ers to Assignee, its ation, all applications ons-in-part thereof, all				
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assig would conflict with	ງnment, sale, aເ this Assignmer	greement or encumbrance t.	has been or will be				
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	itative there iting to the r ute all instru	of, to supply all info naking and practice ments proper to pa	rmation and evention of said invention the transfer of the invention to the invention of the transfer of the t	at of the Assignee or its suc idence of which the Assign on, to testify in any legal pr on in the United States of A uments proper to carry out	or has knowledge or oceeding relating				
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	e day indicated below.					
	Typed or	Printed Name	Siç	nature	Date				
SIGNATURE	WA	NG, Xing	x 2.	Z,	x 2013.5.22				

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 05/28/2013